INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP Form 8-K November 10, 2009

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): November 9, 2009

INLAND REAL ESTATE CORPORATION

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Maryland

(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 001-32185 (Commission File Number) 36-3953261

(IRS Employer Identification No.)

2901 Butterfield Road Oak Brook, Illinois 60523

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 8-K

(630) 218-8000

(Registrant s Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

N/A

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

[£] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

[£] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01 Other Events.

Thomas P. D'Arcy, a director and non-executive Chairman of the Board of Inland Real Estate Corporation, has been appointed president, chief executive officer and a member of the board of directors of Grubb & Ellis Company effective November 16, 2009. Mr. D Arcy will remain on the board of Inland Real Estate Corporation and continue in his current capacity as Chairman. Before joining Grubb & Ellis Company, Mr. D Arcy was a principal in Bayside Realty Partners, a private real estate company focused on acquiring, renovating and developing land and income-producing real estate.

2

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

INLAND REAL ESTATE CORPORATION

Date: November 10, 2009

By:/s/ Mark E. ZalatorisName:Mark E. ZalatorisTitle:President and Chief Executive Officer

3